附件2

2025年翔安区耕地地力保护补贴资金分配表

	镇、街
	补贴耕地

面积
	补贴

标准
	补贴金额合计
	其中

	
	
	
	
	上级资金
	区级资金

	
	
	
	
	金额
	列支科目
	金额
	列支科目

	大嶝街道
	611.33
	125
	76416.25
	75839
	 2130120-稳定农民收入补贴
	577.25
	2130122-农业

生产发展

	金海街道
	2867.68
	
	358460
	355750
	
	2710
	

	民安街道
	820.36
	
	102545
	101770
	
	775
	

	香山街道
	8383.24
	
	1047905
	1039984
	
	7921
	

	新店街道
	2466.83
	
	308353.75
	306023
	
	2330.75
	

	马巷街道
	3261.62
	
	407702.5
	404621
	
	3081.5
	

	内厝镇
	13836.4
	
	1729550
	1716477
	
	13073
	

	新圩镇

（含大帽山）
	18722.87
	
	2340358.75
	2322668
	
	17690.75
	

	凤翔街道
	13456.66
	
	1682082.5
	1669368
	
	12714.5
	

	合计
	64426.99
	
	8053373.75
	7992500
	
	60873.75
	


单位：亩、元



